

EXHIBIT L - PARSONS RECLAMATION COSTS

ITEM	UNIT	COST PER UNIT	# OF UNITS	TOTAL COST
Earthmoving and Revegetation				
Overburden Replacement	Cubic Yard	\$1.75	36,300	\$63,525.00
Topsoil Replacement	Cubic Yard	\$1.75	103,000	\$180,250.00
Disking or Scarifying	Acre	\$117.00	126	\$14,777.10
Grass Seed Mix	Acre	\$400.00	126	\$50,520.00
Drill Grass Seed Mix	Acre	\$230.00	126	\$29,049.00
Dewatering	Lump Sum	\$10,000.00	1	\$10,000.00
Trees	Each	\$40.00	27	\$1,080.00
Shrubs	Each	\$15.00	270	\$4,050.00
Wetlands				
Overburden capping silt	Cubic Yard	\$2.20	164,000	\$360,800.00
Wetland Seed Mix Broadcast	Acre	\$700.00	46	\$32,340.00
Liner Installation Cell 4				
Mob, Bonding, and Ins	Lump Sum	\$150,000.00	1	\$150,000.00
Foundation Excavation	Cubic Yard	\$3.50	13,503	\$47,260.50
Slope Liner Embankment and 200'-400' backfill	Cubic Yard	\$2.20	190,310	\$418,682.00
Reservoir Bottom Grading	Lump Sum	\$40,000.00	1	\$40,000.00
Liner Installation Cell 1				
Mob, Bonding, and Ins	Lump Sum	\$150,000.00	1	\$150,000.00
Foundation Excavation	Cubic Yard	\$3.50	10,786	\$37,751.00
Slope Liner Embankment and 200'-400' backfill	Cubic Yard	\$2.20	152,008	\$334,417.60
Reservoir Bottom Grading	Lump Sum	\$40,000.00	1	\$40,000.00
Demo				
Demo Conveyor - 5500 lf	Cubic Feet	\$0.85	330,000	\$280,500.00
TOTAL DIRECT RECLAMATION COSTS				\$2,245,002.20
Overhead & Profit				
Public Liability Insurance			0.0155	\$34,797.53
Contractor Performance Bond			0.0155	\$34,797.53
Contractor Profit			0.1000	\$224,500.22
DRMS Project Administration Expense			0.0500	\$112,250.11
TOTAL INDIRECT RECLAMATION COST				\$406,345.40
TOTAL PERFORMANCE BOND AMOUNT				\$2,651,348

9/15/2025